

Sly Fox Ski & Snowboard Club Presents......



Big Powderhorn Mountain, Bessmer, Michigan

February 14 – 16, 2025

\$360 per person - dbl occupancy

Trip opens for sign up Oct. 2. Meeting or postmarked no earlier. Deposit of \$100 due with sign-up. Final Payment due January 23, 2025

WHAT'S INCLUDED!

ROUND TRIP MOTOR COACH APPLETON/GREEN BAY – GB park & pick up, load 5pm/departs 5:15pm or when loaded. The Woods GC, 530 Erie Road. APPLETON, parking & pick up approx. 5:45pm/departs when loaded, location, designated area in the Northland Mall lot.

Provided on the ride up to Bessmer, sub sandwiches & snacks, bottled water & ice. Note: you are welcome to bring your own beverages in a small cooler that fit under the seat. (NO GLASS)

TWO NIGHTS LODGING – Quality Inn Ironwood, pool/hot tub/includes hot breakfast Sat. & Sun. (rooms/2 Queens or 1 king)

TWO LIFT PASSES Big Powderhorn Mountain. Quick motor coach ride to/from Big Powderhorn Resort.

DINNER SATURDAY NIGHT – Big Shots Sports Bar & Grill – across the street from our hotel.

Return trip, Minocqua Culvers food stop (on your own). Full itinerary will be available prior to ski trip.

> Questions? Contact Sam Fontaine, trips@slyfoxskiclub.org ..

....

| Please PRINT | | lower portion with sign up/pay | ////e/nt | |
|---|-------|--------------------------------|----------|--------|
| | | | Male | Female |
| | | City | State | Zip |
| Phone: | Cell: | | | |
| Emergency Contact <i>(person not on trip)</i> : | | | Phone: | |
| SKIER 2: | | | Male | Female |
| Address: | | City | State | Zip |
| Phone: | Cell: | | | |
| Emergency Contact <i>(person not on trip)</i> : | | | Phone: | |

SKI CLUB: ____Sly Fox___Gelandesprung(To participate on Trips, You must be a paid member of either the Sly Fox or Gelandesprung Ski Clubs for the 2024-2025 season)

If not a member of the Sly Fox or Gelandesprung Ski Clubs, a Membership Form MUST be completed & Membership paid. See www.slyfoxskiclub.org for Sly Fox Membership Form & Trip/cancelation policies.

| FEBRUARY 14-16, 2025 Big Powderhorn Trip | | \$360/** | \$320/*** | \$300/**** | \$525/* | Skier 1 | Skier 2 |
|---|--|----------|-----------|------------|---------|---------|---------|
| Roommate request if all parties agree. (triple & quad if available) | | | ***triple | ****quad | *single | \$Paid | \$Paid |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Final payment due Jan. 23, 2025Includes Membershi | | | rm Che | ck amount: | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

Sly Fox Ski Club Waiver: PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING!

I certify that I am at least 21 years of age and do hereby accept the policies and practices of the Sly Fox Ski Club. I understand that in my participation in club-sponsored events carries a degree of risk for health concerns, injury or death. I hereby unconditionally waive and release the Sly Fox Ski Club, its Officers, Directors, agents and members from any and all liabilities arising from any health concerns, injury, property damage or loss I may suffer as a result of my actions.

Further, I hereby grant full permission to any and all foregoing to use any photograph, videotape, motion pictures, recordings or other record of any ski club event for any legitimate purpose.

Refund for cancelations by the participant must be submitted in writing to the Sly Fox Ski Club Board of Directors, P.O. Box 1613, Appleton, WI. 54912-1613. A written request must indicate which specific future SIy Fox event any refund is to be credited towards, or for the SIy Fox Treasurer to issue a refund check. See general trip cancellation policy posted on the Sly Fox Website & Big Snow Trip Details document. Refunds will only be issued after all of the bills related to the trip have been paid. All decisions on refund amount will be made by the Board of Directors and are final. By signing and submitting this, I agree that I have read and accept the trip policies as set for and by the Sly Fox Ski Club.

| Skier 1 | Print Name: | Signature | : | Dat | e: |
|---------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----|------------|
| Skier 2 | Print Name: | Signature | : | Dat | e: |
| | | | DO DOV 1612 | ۸/۱ | E4040 4642 |

PU BUX 1613. SEND TO & MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: SLY FUX SKI CLUB. APPLEION. PLEASE INCLUDE A COPY FOR THIS FORM WITH EVERY PAYMENT